

## PALM BEACH COUNTY Department of Housing and Economic Development Mortgage and Housing Investments PUBLIC NOTICE

Palm Beach County's Mortgage and Housing Investments (MHI) division hereby announce the availability of the State Housing Initiatives Partnership Program (SHIP) Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, 2019/2020 & 2020/21.

The annual reports are available for public inspection and comments beginning September 10, 2021 through September 15, 2021 at Palm Beach County's Department of Housing and Economic Development, Mortgage & Housing Investments Division, 100 Australian Avenue, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33406, 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM (or) via request by emailing HEDverify@pbcgov.org.

